changes in market prices not already arising from interest or currency risks. Other price risks apply to financial assets measured at fair
value. These financial assets are not hedged.

Sensitivities
The sensitivity analysis shows the effects of possible changes in market interest rates on earnings before taxes or equity. C hanges in
market interest rates affect the interest income and expenses of financial instruments with floating interest rates. The interest rate

sensitivity analysis was prepared assuming a change in the market interest rate of 100 basis points upwards and downwards.

The Group’s currency sensitivities were calculated for the main currency pairings of EUR/CHF, EUR/USD and EUR/CAD (each

expressed in Swiss francs) assuming that the underlying exchange rate of the pairing fluctuates by 10 % in either direction with all
other currency parameters remaining the same. The sensitivity analysis does not include translation risks. The f ollowing table shows
the effects of a change in the exchange rate of 10 %. The closing rate was used for the sensitivity analysis.

70 HIGHLIGHT EVENT AND ENTERTAINMENT AG

Sensitivity analysis

   Exchange rate risk

 Interest rate risk EUR/CHF EUR/USD EUR/CAD Total

Other price

risks
Dec. 31, 2019 (TCHF) -1 % +1 % -10 % +10 % -10 % +10 % -10 % +10 % -10 % +10 % -10 % +10 %

Financial assets

 Cash and cash equivalents   -553   553   -1,115   1,115   -1,597   1,950   -54   66   -2,766   3,131   -   -

Trade receivables (current
and non-current)   -   -   -151   166   -2,963   3,620   -   -   -3,114   3,786   -   -

Other receivables (current
and non-current)   -   -   -   -   -562   688   -34   40   -596   728   -   -

Derivative financial
instruments   -   -   -   -   -452   551   -   -   -452   551   -   -

Other financial assets

(current and non-current)   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -92   92

Financial liabilities

Financial l iabilities (current
and non-current)   2,259   -2,259   4,059   -4,059   1,455   -1,779   -   -   5,514   -5,838   -   -

Lease liabilities (current and

non-current)   84   -84   -   -   114   -139   -   -   114   -139   -   -

Trade payables (current and
non-current)   -   -   264   -266   296   -362   -   -   560   -628   -   -

Other l iabilities (current and
non-current)   -   -   -   -   1,792   -2,190   120   -148   1,912   -2,338   -   -

Derivative financial
instruments   -   -   -   -   668   -816   -   -   668   -816   -   -

Total increase/decrease   1,790   -1,790   3,057   -3,044   -1,249   1,523   32   -42   1,840   -1,563   -92   92

of which in other
comprehensive income
(OCI)   -1,151   1,402

of which in income

statement   2,991   -2,965

   Exchange rate risk

 Interest rate risk EUR/CHF EUR/USD EUR/CAD Total Other price risks

Dec. 31, 2018 (TCHF) -1 % +1 % -10 % +10 % -10 % +10 % -10 % +10 % -10 % +10 % -10 % +10 %

Financial assets

 Cash and cash equivalents   -594   594   -8,260   8,253   -362   444   -2   2   -8,624   8,699   -   -

Trade receivables (current

and non-current)   -   -   -17   19   -4,686   5,726   -5   6   -4,708   5,751   -   -

Other receivables (current
and non-current)   -   -   -338   338   -2,280   2,787   -   -   -2,618   3,125   -   -

Derivative financial
instruments   -   -   -   -   -862   1,053   -   -   -862   1,053   -   -

Other financial assets

(current and non-current)   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -1   1

Financial liabilities

Financial l iabilities (current
and non-current)   2,169   -2,169   -   -   2,056   -2,512   119   -146   2,175   -2,658   -   -

Trade payables (current and
non-current)   -   -   105   -119   1,706   -2,087   -   -   1,811   -2,206   -   -

Other l iabilities (current and
non-current)   -   -   16   -17   1,893   -2,314   9   -11   1,918   -2,342   -   -

Derivative financial

instruments   -   -   -   -   1,144   -1,378   -409   500   735   -878   -   -

Total increase/decrease   1,575   -1,575   -8,494   8,474   -1,391   1,719   -288   351   -10,173   10,544   -1   1

of which in other
comprehensive income
(OCI)   -1,557   1,902

of which in income
statement   -8,616   8,642

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

 HIGHLIGHT EVENT AND ENTERTAINMENT AG 71

8.4 Fair value of financial and non-financial assets and liabilities

8.4.1 Fair value of financial assets and liabilities

The following table shows the allocation of financial assets and liabilities measured at fair value to the three levels of th e fair value

hierarchy:

Fair value hierarchy
2019 (TCHF)   Level 1 Level 2 Level 3 Total

Financial assets measured at fair value

 Derivative financial instruments